MUNICIPALITY OF CHATHAM-KENT - CEMETERY FEES
Approved by Council: Monday, December 15, 2025
Effective Date: Sunday, February 1, 2026

Cemetery Administrative Office: 25 Creek Road, Chatham, Ontario N7M OL1
Phone: (519)360-1998 Email: CK311@chatham-kent.ca
Person in charge of daily operations: Collin Mardling, Supervisor, Cemeteries
Bereavement Authority of Ontario Licensee #OP-4659348
Portal: www.chatham-kent.ca

CAN S
Transfer/Revision of Interment Rights 196.96
H.S.T. 25.60
TOTAL 222.56
Death Registration (No H.S.T.) 62.32
Consumer Protection Fee (No H.S.T.) 30.00
(Remitted to the Bereavement Authority of Ontario per interment)
LOT CHARGES
Adult (Single Grave)
Care & Maintenance 753.16
Interment Rights 1,129.74
Sub-Total 1,882.90
H.S.T. 24478
Total 2,127.68
Infant & Stillborn (Single Graves)
Care & Maintenance 318.26
Interment Rights 477.38
Sub-Total 795.64
H.S.T. 103.43
Total 899.07
Cremation (Small Grave - 2'x2')
Care & Maintenance 271.63
Interment Rights 407.45
Sub-Total 679.08
H.S.T. 88.28
Total 767.36
Cremation (Large Grave - 3'x3")
Care & Maintenance 472.14
Interment Rights 708.21
Sub-Total 1,180.35
H.S.T. 153.45
Total 1,333.80
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INTERMENT CHARGES

Adult 12 years or over
H.S.T.
Total

Child
H.S.T.
Total

Infant & Stillborn
H.S.T.
Total

Cremation
H.S.T.
Total

Niche (Mausoleum & Columbaria)
H.S.T.
Total

Crypt
H.S.T.
Total

EXTRA INTERMENT CHARGES

After 3:00 p.m. Monday thru Friday per half hour
H.S.T.
Total

Saturdays per Adult Interment
H.S.T.
Total

Saturdays per Cremation Interment/Niche
H.S.T.
Total

Saturdays per Child/Infant Interment
H.S.T.
Total

Holiday per Adult Interment
H.S.T.
Total

Holiday per Cremation Interment/Niche
H.S.T.
Total

Holiday per Child/Infant Interment
H.S.T.
Total

2026-02-01 CAN $

1,379.97
179.40

1,659.37

798.95
103.86

902.81

450.73
58.59

509.32

450.73
58.59

509.32

284.46
36.98

321.44

900.73
117.09

1,017.82

103.95
13.51

117.46

332.67
43.25

375.92

166.34
21.62

187.96

166.34
21.62

187.96

443.57
57.66

501.23

221.78
28.83

250.61

221.78
28.83

250.61

(Not optional, may be charged by office)
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2026-02-01 CAN $
Care & Maintenance for Graves Purchased

Prior to January 1, 1955 187.00
H.S.T. 24.31
Total 211.31

SHRUB MAINTENANCE CHARGES

Trimming under 1.5 metres 10.43
H.S.T. 1.36
Total 11.79
Trimming over 1.5 metres 17.29
H.S.T. 2.25
Total 19.54
Removal under 1.5 metres 17.29
H.S.T. 2.25
Total 19.54
Removal over 1.5 metres 24.23
H.S.T. 3.15
Total 27.38
Removal over 2.0 metres 34.66
H.S.T. 451
Total 39.17

DISINTERMENT CHARGES

DISINTERMENT & REBURIAL IN SAME CEMETERY:

Adult 3,599.51
H.S.T. 467.94
Total 4,067.45
Child 2,756.63
H.S.T. 358.36
Total 3,114.99
Infant or Stillborn 899.89
H.S.T. 116.99
Total 1,016.88
Cremation 899.89
H.S.T. 116.99
Total 1,016.88
Niche 704.26
H.S.T. 91.55
Total 795.81
Crypt 2,250.22
H.S.T. 292.53
Total 2,542.75
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2026-02-01 CAN $
DISINTERMENT ONLY (REBURIAL IN OTHER CEMETERY):

Adult 2,089.24
H.S.T. 271.60
Total 2,360.84
Child 1,799.72
H.S.T. 233.96
Total 2,033.68
Infant or Stillborn 624.12
H.S.T. 81.14
Total 705.26
Cremation 624.12
H.S.T. 81.14
Total 705.26
Niche 267.45
H.S.T. 34.77
Total 302.22
Crypt 885.25
H.S.T. 115.08
Total 1,000.33

MAPLE LEAF MAUSOLEUM FEES

CRYPT (32" X 26" X 7' 772"

Level A (First - Bottom)

Care & Maintenance 2,034.76
Interment Rights 8,139.03
Sub-Total 10,173.79
H.S.T. 1,322.59
Total 11,496.38

Level B (Second)

Care & Maintenance 2,827.62
Interment Rights 11,310.48
Sub-Total 14,138.10
H.S.T. 1,837.95
Total 15,976.05

Level C (Third)

Care & Maintenance 2,662.43
Interment Rights 10,649.74
Sub-Total 13,312.17
H.S.T. 1,730.58
Total 15,042.75
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Level D (Fourth)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level E (Top)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

MAUSOLEUM NICHE

2026-02-01 CAN $

2,166.91
8,667.62

10,834.53
1,408.49

12,243.02

1,671.37
6,685.47

8,356.84
1,086.39

9,443.23

Level A (First - Bottom)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level B (Second)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level C (Third)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level D (Fourth)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

200.50
1,136.18

1,336.68
173.77

1,510.45

212.88
1,206.34

1,419.22
184.50

1,603.72

225.28
1,276.59

1,501.87
195.24

1,697.11

250.05
1,416.96

1,667.01
216.71

1,883.72
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Level E (Fifth)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level F (Sixth)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level G (Seventh)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level H (Eighth)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level | (Ninth)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level J (Tenth - Top)

2026-02-01 CAN $

250.05
1,416.96

1,667.01
216.71

1,883.72

250.05
1,416.96

1,667.01
216.71

1,883.72

225.28
1,276.59

1,501.87
195.24

1,697.11

188.11
1,065.95

1,254.06
163.03

1,417.09

188.11
1,065.95

1,254.06
163.03

1,417.09

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

COLUMBARIA FEES

Plaque
H.S.T.
Total

Additional Etching
H.S.T.
Total

163.33
925.54

1,088.87
141.55

1,230.42

699.82
90.98

790.80

82.16
10.68

92.84

Page 6



4-TIER COLUMBARIUM

Level A (First - Bottom)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level B (Second)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level C (Third)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level D (Fourth - Top)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

6-TIER COLUMBARIUM

Level A (First - Bottom)

2026-02-01 CAN $

244 .55
1,385.75

1,630.30
211.94

1,842.24

305.70
1,732.32

2,038.02
264.94

2,302.96

305.70
1,732.32

2,038.02
264.94

2,302.96

366.82
2,078.64

2,445.46
317.91

2,763.37

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level B (Second)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

244.55
1,385.75

1,630.30
211.94

1,842.24

27514
1,559.10

1,834.24
238.45

2,072.69
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Level C (Third)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level D (Fourth)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level E (Fifth)

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

Level F (Sixth - Top)

2026-02-01 CAN $

305.70
1,732.32

2,038.02
264.94

2,302.96

305.70
1,732.32

2,038.02
264.94

2,302.96

336.27
1,905.54

2,241.81
291.44

2,533.25

Care & Maintenance
Interment Rights
Sub-Total

H.S.T.

Total

366.82
2,078.64

2,445.46
317.91

2,763.37
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