

MUNICIPALITY OF CHATHAM-KENT - CEMETERY FEES

Approved by Council: Monday, December 15, 2025

Effective Date: Sunday, February 1, 2026



Cemetery Administrative Office: 25 Creek Road, Chatham, Ontario N7M 0L1
Phone: (519)360-1998 Email: CK311@chatham-kent.ca
Person in charge of daily operations: Collin Mardling, Supervisor, Cemeteries
Bereavement Authority of Ontario Licensee #OP-4659348
Portal: www.chatham-kent.ca

CAN \$

Transfer/Revision of Interment Rights	196.96
H.S.T.	25.60
TOTAL	<u>222.56</u>

Death Registration (No H.S.T.) 62.32

Consumer Protection Fee (No H.S.T.) 30.00
(Remitted to the Bereavement Authority of Ontario per interment)

LOT CHARGES

Adult (Single Grave)

Care & Maintenance	753.16
Interment Rights	1,129.74
Sub-Total	<u>1,882.90</u>
H.S.T.	244.78
Total	<u>2,127.68</u>

Infant & Stillborn (Single Graves)

Care & Maintenance	318.26
Interment Rights	477.38
Sub-Total	<u>795.64</u>
H.S.T.	103.43
Total	<u>899.07</u>

Cremation (Small Grave - 2'x2')

Care & Maintenance	271.63
Interment Rights	407.45
Sub-Total	<u>679.08</u>
H.S.T.	88.28
Total	<u>767.36</u>

Cremation (Large Grave - 3'x3')

Care & Maintenance	472.14
Interment Rights	708.21
Sub-Total	<u>1,180.35</u>
H.S.T.	153.45
Total	<u>1,333.80</u>

INTERMENT CHARGES

2026-02-01 CAN \$

Adult 12 years or over	1,379.97
H.S.T.	179.40
Total	<u>1,559.37</u>
Child	798.95
H.S.T.	103.86
Total	<u>902.81</u>
Infant & Stillborn	450.73
H.S.T.	58.59
Total	<u>509.32</u>
Cremation	450.73
H.S.T.	58.59
Total	<u>509.32</u>
Niche (Mausoleum & Columbaria)	284.46
H.S.T.	36.98
Total	<u>321.44</u>
Crypt	900.73
H.S.T.	117.09
Total	<u>1,017.82</u>

EXTRA INTERMENT CHARGES

After 3:00 p.m. Monday thru Friday per half hour	103.95	(Not optional, may be charged by office)
H.S.T.	13.51	
Total	<u>117.46</u>	
Saturdays per Adult Interment	332.67	
H.S.T.	43.25	
Total	<u>375.92</u>	
Saturdays per Cremation Interment/Niche	166.34	
H.S.T.	21.62	
Total	<u>187.96</u>	
Saturdays per Child/Infant Interment	166.34	
H.S.T.	21.62	
Total	<u>187.96</u>	
Holiday per Adult Interment	443.57	
H.S.T.	57.66	
Total	<u>501.23</u>	
Holiday per Cremation Interment/Niche	221.78	
H.S.T.	28.83	
Total	<u>250.61</u>	
Holiday per Child/Infant Interment	221.78	
H.S.T.	28.83	
Total	<u>250.61</u>	

2026-02-01 CAN \$

Care & Maintenance for Graves Purchased Prior to January 1, 1955	187.00
H.S.T.	24.31
Total	<u>211.31</u>

SHRUB MAINTENANCE CHARGES

Trimming under 1.5 metres	10.43
H.S.T.	1.36
Total	<u>11.79</u>

Trimming over 1.5 metres	17.29
H.S.T.	2.25
Total	<u>19.54</u>

Removal under 1.5 metres	17.29
H.S.T.	2.25
Total	<u>19.54</u>

Removal over 1.5 metres	24.23
H.S.T.	3.15
Total	<u>27.38</u>

Removal over 2.0 metres	34.66
H.S.T.	4.51
Total	<u>39.17</u>

DISINTERMENT CHARGES**DISINTERMENT & REBURIAL IN SAME CEMETERY:**

Adult	3,599.51
H.S.T.	467.94
Total	<u>4,067.45</u>

Child	2,756.63
H.S.T.	358.36
Total	<u>3,114.99</u>

Infant or Stillborn	899.89
H.S.T.	116.99
Total	<u>1,016.88</u>

Cremation	899.89
H.S.T.	116.99
Total	<u>1,016.88</u>

Niche	704.26
H.S.T.	91.55
Total	<u>795.81</u>

Crypt	2,250.22
H.S.T.	292.53
Total	<u>2,542.75</u>

DISINTERMENT ONLY (REBURIAL IN OTHER CEMETERY):

Adult	2,089.24
H.S.T.	271.60
Total	<u>2,360.84</u>

Child	1,799.72
H.S.T.	233.96
Total	<u>2,033.68</u>

Infant or Stillborn	624.12
H.S.T.	81.14
Total	<u>705.26</u>

Cremation	624.12
H.S.T.	81.14
Total	<u>705.26</u>

Niche	267.45
H.S.T.	34.77
Total	<u>302.22</u>

Crypt	885.25
H.S.T.	115.08
Total	<u>1,000.33</u>

MAPLE LEAF MAUSOLEUM FEES

CRYPT (32" X 26" X 7' 7½")

Level A (First - Bottom)

Care & Maintenance	2,034.76
Interment Rights	8,139.03
Sub-Total	<u>10,173.79</u>
H.S.T.	1,322.59
Total	<u>11,496.38</u>

Level B (Second)

Care & Maintenance	2,827.62
Interment Rights	11,310.48
Sub-Total	<u>14,138.10</u>
H.S.T.	1,837.95
Total	<u>15,976.05</u>

Level C (Third)

Care & Maintenance	2,662.43
Interment Rights	10,649.74
Sub-Total	<u>13,312.17</u>
H.S.T.	1,730.58
Total	<u>15,042.75</u>

Level D (Fourth)

Care & Maintenance	2,166.91
Interment Rights	8,667.62
Sub-Total	<u>10,834.53</u>
H.S.T.	1,408.49
Total	<u><u>12,243.02</u></u>

Level E (Top)

Care & Maintenance	1,671.37
Interment Rights	6,685.47
Sub-Total	<u>8,356.84</u>
H.S.T.	1,086.39
Total	<u><u>9,443.23</u></u>

MAUSOLEUM NICHE**Level A (First - Bottom)**

Care & Maintenance	200.50
Interment Rights	1,136.18
Sub-Total	<u>1,336.68</u>
H.S.T.	173.77
Total	<u><u>1,510.45</u></u>

Level B (Second)

Care & Maintenance	212.88
Interment Rights	1,206.34
Sub-Total	<u>1,419.22</u>
H.S.T.	184.50
Total	<u><u>1,603.72</u></u>

Level C (Third)

Care & Maintenance	225.28
Interment Rights	1,276.59
Sub-Total	<u>1,501.87</u>
H.S.T.	195.24
Total	<u><u>1,697.11</u></u>

Level D (Fourth)

Care & Maintenance	250.05
Interment Rights	1,416.96
Sub-Total	<u>1,667.01</u>
H.S.T.	216.71
Total	<u><u>1,883.72</u></u>

Level E (Fifth)

Care & Maintenance	250.05
Interment Rights	1,416.96
Sub-Total	<u>1,667.01</u>
H.S.T.	216.71
Total	<u><u>1,883.72</u></u>

Level F (Sixth)

Care & Maintenance	250.05
Interment Rights	1,416.96
Sub-Total	<u>1,667.01</u>
H.S.T.	216.71
Total	<u><u>1,883.72</u></u>

Level G (Seventh)

Care & Maintenance	225.28
Interment Rights	1,276.59
Sub-Total	<u>1,501.87</u>
H.S.T.	195.24
Total	<u><u>1,697.11</u></u>

Level H (Eighth)

Care & Maintenance	188.11
Interment Rights	1,065.95
Sub-Total	<u>1,254.06</u>
H.S.T.	163.03
Total	<u><u>1,417.09</u></u>

Level I (Ninth)

Care & Maintenance	188.11
Interment Rights	1,065.95
Sub-Total	<u>1,254.06</u>
H.S.T.	163.03
Total	<u><u>1,417.09</u></u>

Level J (Tenth - Top)

Care & Maintenance	163.33
Interment Rights	925.54
Sub-Total	<u>1,088.87</u>
H.S.T.	141.55
Total	<u><u>1,230.42</u></u>

COLUMBARIA FEES

Plaque	699.82
H.S.T.	90.98
Total	<u><u>790.80</u></u>

Additional Etching	82.16
H.S.T.	10.68
Total	<u><u>92.84</u></u>

4-TIER COLUMBARIUM**Level A (First - Bottom)**

Care & Maintenance	244.55
Interment Rights	1,385.75
Sub-Total	<u>1,630.30</u>
H.S.T.	211.94
Total	<u><u>1,842.24</u></u>

Level B (Second)

Care & Maintenance	305.70
Interment Rights	1,732.32
Sub-Total	<u>2,038.02</u>
H.S.T.	264.94
Total	<u><u>2,302.96</u></u>

Level C (Third)

Care & Maintenance	305.70
Interment Rights	1,732.32
Sub-Total	<u>2,038.02</u>
H.S.T.	264.94
Total	<u><u>2,302.96</u></u>

Level D (Fourth - Top)

Care & Maintenance	366.82
Interment Rights	2,078.64
Sub-Total	<u>2,445.46</u>
H.S.T.	317.91
Total	<u><u>2,763.37</u></u>

6-TIER COLUMBARIUM**Level A (First - Bottom)**

Care & Maintenance	244.55
Interment Rights	1,385.75
Sub-Total	<u>1,630.30</u>
H.S.T.	211.94
Total	<u><u>1,842.24</u></u>

Level B (Second)

Care & Maintenance	275.14
Interment Rights	1,559.10
Sub-Total	<u>1,834.24</u>
H.S.T.	238.45
Total	<u><u>2,072.69</u></u>

Level C (Third)

Care & Maintenance	305.70
Interment Rights	1,732.32
Sub-Total	<u>2,038.02</u>
H.S.T.	264.94
Total	<u><u>2,302.96</u></u>

Level D (Fourth)

Care & Maintenance	305.70
Interment Rights	1,732.32
Sub-Total	<u>2,038.02</u>
H.S.T.	264.94
Total	<u><u>2,302.96</u></u>

Level E (Fifth)

Care & Maintenance	336.27
Interment Rights	1,905.54
Sub-Total	<u>2,241.81</u>
H.S.T.	291.44
Total	<u><u>2,533.25</u></u>

Level F (Sixth - Top)

Care & Maintenance	366.82
Interment Rights	2,078.64
Sub-Total	<u>2,445.46</u>
H.S.T.	317.91
Total	<u><u>2,763.37</u></u>